505117621 09/28/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5164382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DECLARATION SUPPORTING CORRECTION OF ERRONEOUSLY FILED REEL/FRAME NO. 041150/0808	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504909805	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZENO SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	09/27/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZENO SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.	
Street Address:	830 STEWART DRIVE #104	
City:	SUNNYVALE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14956253
Application Number:	15055416
Application Number:	15185156
Application Number:	15237441
Application Number:	15347048
Application Number:	15414870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)736-3564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4087363554

Email: alan@acannonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALAN CANNON

Address Line 1: 1999 SOUTH BASCOM AVE., SUITE 700

Address Line 4: CAMPBELL, CALIFORNIA 95008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZENO-GEN010	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN W. CANNON	
SIGNATURE:	/Alan W. Cannon/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2018	

PATENT 505117621 REEL: 047012 FRAME: 0917

Total Attachments: 3 source=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCsource=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENCSOURCE_ERROR_ER

source=20180928_executed_Declaration2_Correcting_Erroneous_Information_Recorded_in_Assignment_Branch_ZENC

PATENT REEL: 047012 FRAME: 0918

Atty. Docket No. ZENO-GEN010

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Declaration Supporting Correction of	
Erroneously Filed Reel/Frame No.	
041150/0808 in Assignment Branch	

Address to: Assignment Services Division Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DECLARATION OF YUNIARTO WIDAJA, CEO OF ZENO SEMICONDUCTOR, INC.

Sir:

- I, Yuniarto Widjaja do hereby declare:
- **1.** I am the Chief Executive Officer of Zeno Semiconductor, Inc. and an inventor of all of the inventions of the below listed patent applications and patents.
- **2.** That a document indicated as a "New Assignment" on the Patent Assignment Cover Sheet was previously erroneously recorded on February 1, 2017 at Reel/Frame 041150/0808 by Silicon Storage Technology Inc. in regard to Application Nos. 14/956,253; 15/055,416; 15/185,156; 15/237,441; 15/347,048 and 15/414,870.
- **3.** That Zeno Semiconductor, Inc. is the correct owner of all of the above-mentioned patent applications, as well as all patents that have issued therefrom.
- **4.** That the document titled "Proprietary Information and Inventions Agreement" that was recorded at Reel/Frame 041150/0808 by Silicon Storage Technology Inc. (hereafter, SST) in regard to the above applications is erroneous and was submitted with erroneous information, as it is not an assignment of any of the above applications, and as all of the inventions covered by the above applications and patents issuing therefrom were invented either solely or jointly by Yuniarto Widjaja after ending employment by SST, and were invented without the use of SST's equipment,

PATENT REEL: 047012 FRAME: 0919 supplies, facilities or trade secret information, and therefore there was no obligation to assign any of the above applications to SST, and none of the above applications were assigned to SST.

- 5. That Application Serial Nos. 14/956,253; 15/055,416; 15/185,156; 15/237,441; 15/347,048 and 15/414,870 are continuation-in-part applications for which a prior assignment of the original application is not effective, and which require a newly executed assignment, see M.P.E.P. 306.
- 6. That Application Serial No. 15/055,416 does not claim priority to any applications relating to the document titled "Proprietary Information and Inventions Agreement" that SST has submitted as a basis for assignment.
- 7. A summary of the true chain of title for each of the above identified patent applications, which also pertains to the patents that issued from the above-identified applications is provided here, to make it clear that the chain of title for each of the patent applications identified, and patents issuing or having issued therefrom, should not be considered altered by the erroneous information recorded by SST at Reel/Frame 041150/0808, and that the last correct assignee, i.e., Zeno Semiconductor, Inc., has been, and continues to be, the owner of each of the patent applications and patents listed below and above.
 - **7.1.** Chain of Title for Application Serial No. 14/956,253 and U.S. Patent No. 9,514,803. February 4, 2016 recordation date of assignment by Yuniarto Widjaja to Zeno Semiconductor, Inc., see Reel/Frame 037669/0501.
 - 7.2. Chain of Title for Application Serial No. 15/055,416.
 October 20, 2016 recordation date of assignment by Yuniarto Widjaja to Zeno Semiconductor, Inc., see Reel/Frame 040078/0636.
 - **7.3.** Chain of Title for Application Serial No. 15/185,156 and U.S. Patent No. 9,601,493. October 20, 2016 recordation date of assignment by Yuniarto Widjaja to Zeno Semiconductor, Inc., see Reel/Frame 040074/0723.
 - 7.4. Chain of Title for Application Serial No. 15/237,441 and U.S. Patent No. 9,614,080.
 December 1, 2016 recordation date of assignment by Yuniarto Widjaja and Zvi
 Or-Bach to Zeno Semiconductor, Inc., see Reel/Frame 040788/0106.
 - **7.5.** Chain of Title for Application Serial No. 15/347,048 and U.S. Patent No. 9,653,467. January 5, 2017 recordation date of assignment by Yuniarto Widjaja and Zvi Or-Bach to Zeno Semiconductor, Inc., see Reel/Frame 040866/0536.

- 2 -

PATENT REEL: 047012 FRAME: 0920

Atty. Docket No. ZENO-GEN010

7.6. Chain of Title for Application Serial No. 15/414,870 and U.S. Patent No. 9,715,932.

March 15, 2017 – recordation date of assignment by Yuniarto Widjaja to Zeno

Semiconductor, Inc., see Reel/Frame 041583/0615.

8. I, the undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements made herein are

punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false

statements may jeopardize the validity of the applications or any patents issuing thereon, do hereby

declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true, and that all statements

made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: September 27, 2018_____

By: _

Yuniarto Widjaja

CEO, Zeno Semiconductor, Inc.

RECORDED: 05/10/2018